Automation
CLAW and CILW Lighting
Capacitors
Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
CLAW and CILW Lighting Capacitors2
WEG lighting capacitors are used to correct the power factor of electromagnetic ballasts, increasing
the energy efficiency and reducing the electric energy consumption.

Capacitance
(µF)
Description
Dimensions without bolt Dimensions with bolt Approximate weight
(kg)
Resistor
(kΩ)1)D (mm) H (mm) D (mm) H (mm)
2 CLAW2D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
3 CLAW3D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
4 CLAW4D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
5 CLAW5D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.037 390
6 CLAW6D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.039 390
7 CLAW7D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.039 390
8 CLAW8D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.040 390
9 CLAW9D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.040 390
10 CLAW10D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.048 390
11 CLAW11D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.049 390
12 CLAW12D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.052 390
12.5 CLAW12,5D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.052 390
14 CLAW14D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.055 390
15 CLAW15D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.060 390
16 CLAW16D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.060 390
18 CLAW18D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.062 390
20 CLAW20D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.066 390
25 CLAW25D26 A ♦ 40 78 40 74 0.085 390
30 CLAW30D26 A ♦ 40 78 40 74 0.095 180
33 CLAW33D26 A ♦ 40 94 40 98 0.095 180
35 CLAW35D26 A ♦ 40 94 40 98 0.115 180
40 CLAW40D26 A ♦ 40 94 40 98 0.125 180
45 CLAW45D26 A ♦ 40 94 40 98 0.147 180
50 CLAW50D26 A ♦ 45 94 45 94 0.153 180
60 CLAW60D26 A ♦ 45 94 45 94 0.163 180
Product Line: CLAW
Notes:  1) Optional discharge resistor;
2) Double faston terminal not available in case 25 x 56;
3) Other cable lengths on request.

Capacitance
(µF)
Description
Dimensions without bolt Dimensions with bolt Approximate weight
(kg)
Resistor
(kΩ)1)D (mm) H (mm) D (mm) H (mm)
2 CILW2D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
3 CILW3D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
4 CILW4D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.036 390
5 CILW5D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.037 390
6 CILW6D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.039 390
7 CILW7D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.039 390
8 CILW8D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.040 390
9 CILW9D26 A ♦ 25 56 25 56 0.040 390
10 CILW10D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.048 390
11 CILW11D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.049 390
12 CILW12D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.052 390
12.5 CILW12,5D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.052 390
14 CILW14D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.055 390
15 CILW15D26 A ♦ 30 56 30 59 0.060 390
16 CILW16D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.060 390
18 CILW18D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.062 390
20 CILW20D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.066 390
25 CILW25D26 A ♦ 35 56 35 59 0.085 390
30 CILW30D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.095 180
33 CILW33D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.095 180
35 CILW35D26 A ♦ 35 74 35 78 0.115 180
40 CILW40D26 A ♦ 40 78 40 74 0.125 180
45 CILW45D26 A ♦ 40 78 40 74 0.147 180
50 CILW50D26 A ♦ 40 78 40 74 0.153 180
60 CILW60D26 A ♦ 45 74 45 74 0.163 180
Replace “♦” by the terminal code.
Code Description Code Description
TS Single faston terminal TS-P Single faston terminal + bolt
TD Double faston terminal TD-P Double faston terminal + bolt